# SECTION 00 91 13 ADDENDA

<u>Addendum #1 (10/29/24)</u>: Plan revisions, callouts and details by Architect addressed, Bid Specification clarifications, irrigation wiring clarification and landscaping material substitutions.

## SECTION 00 63 13 REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

Proje To: Re:	ct: <u>Polo Community P</u> <u>Landscape Improve</u> <u>North of the River I</u> Irrigation		R.F.I. #: From: KERN SPRI Date: Proj. #: POLO-1-2425	NKLER
<u>Speci</u> Regu	ification Section:	Paragraph:	Drawing Sheet:	Detail:

- 1) THE MAINLINE SIZE IS NOT CALLED OUT ON LI.01 OR LI.02
- 2) THE IRRIGATION SCHEDULE IS CALLING FOR BUCKNER SUPERIOR VBM ANGLE VALVE BUT ON SHEET ID.00 DETAIL C, IT IS ASKING FOR NIBCO T-113
- 3) STATION #4 ON SHEET LI.01 IS ONLY IRRIGATING ONE HALF OF THE CIRCLE
- 4) SHEETS LI.01, LI.02, LI.03, AND LI.04 ARE CALLING OUT FOR TWO RWS-B-C PER TREE BUT ON SHEET ID.00 DETAIL J #3 IS ASKING FOR : 2 BUBBLERS MIN PER TREE AND 3 BUBBLERS PER 24" BOX

Printed Name: Gilbert Carmona Date: 10/23/2024 Signed B Response:

1. MAINLINE HAS BEEN UPDATED WITH SIZE CALLOUTS 2. DETAIL HAS BEEN UPDATED TO MATCH IRRIGATION SCHEDULE 3. LATERAL HAS BEEN ADDED TO CONNECT SYSTEM

4. DETAIL HAS BEEN UPDATED

Response From:	RICHARD DEPATMA	To:	KERN TURF	Date Open: Date Ret'd:
Signed by:			_	DateOCTOBER 28, 2024
Printed Name:	RICHARD DEPALMA	and a sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-sub-	a ang sa di sa	analyse startegy on an all an any second

# SECTION 00 63 13 REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

Project: Polo Community Park Bark Park and Landscape Improvements To: North of the River Recreation & Park District Re:	R.F.I. #: 2 From: Black / Hall Construction Date: 10/24/2024 Proj. #: POLO-1-2425	את, Inc.
Specification Section: Paragraph: Request:	Drawing Sheet:	Detail:
<ol> <li>Can you please provide the license requirement f multiple categories (trades) a General Contractors li</li> <li>Is the owner provided equipment already in stock in stock?</li> </ol>	icense (B) is required.	
3. Are there any permits and/or fees required on this	s project? If so, permits are (	determined base off of
and evaluation (budget).		
Signed By: Printed Nan	ne:	Date:
<ul> <li>Response:</li> <li>1. License requirements for the Project can be for 00 73 00 – Supplementary Conditions of the Big</li> </ul>		dvertisement For Bids and
2. All site features and amenities to be provided I Supplementary Conditions and 01 11 00 – Sum materials shall be provided to awarded contrac	mary of Work. All Owner pro	ovided equipment and
3. Permit requirements can be found in Section 02 on an existing, developed NOR property. Permi		

Attachments:

scope of work.

Response From: Bid Administrator	To: Bidders	Date Open: 10.24.24	Date Ret'd: 10.29.24
Signed by: Alferhut		Date: 10	0.29.24
Printed Name: JOSH VERRE	OUDT		

#### SECTION 00 63 13 REQUEST FOR INFORMATION FORM

Proje	ct: Polo Community Pa Landscape Improver		R.F.I. #: From:	KERN SPRINK	LER
To:		ecreation & Park District	Date:	10/28/2024	
Re:	e: CONDUIT AND GRO-POWER		Proj. #: <u>POLO-1-2425</u>		

- 12-	<u></u>		 -
Req	ue	st	

- 1) ON SHEET ID.00 DETAIL E #4 IS ASKING FOR WIRE TO BE IN CONDUIT THROUGHOUT, BUT IN THE SPECS UNDER SECTION 32 80 00 IRRIGATION 3.03 e. (3) IT STATES ALL WIRING ISSUING FROM THE CONTROLLER SHALL BE DIRECT BURIAL
- 2) IN THE SPECS, SECTION 32 90 00 PLANTING PART III EXECUTION 3.03 PLANTING TREES AND SHRUBS a. GENERAL (3) A., IT STATES TO USE GRO-POWER WITH 4% SULFUR. GRO-POWER IS NO LONGER BEING MANUFACTURED

Signed By:	Printed Name:	Gilbert Carmona	Date: 10/28/2024
Response:			

- 1. The existing irrigation system at Polo Community Park is common/control wire; therefore, wire shall not bin in conduit and is direct burial. Contractor shall match existing irrigation system.
- 2. Contractors shall substitute Live Earth Humate Soil Conditioner and Tiger 90 CR Agricultural Sulphur or approved equal, instead of Gro-Power.

Response From:	<b>Bid Administrator</b>	<u>To</u> · Bidders	Date Open 10.28.24 Date Ret'd 10.29.24
Signed by:	- Val the land		Date: 10.29.24
Printed Name:	JOSH MERROLD		